
2026 North Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (51)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Schilf 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-28), Crabtree (7-7), Schilf (7-8), LaPlant (6-7),
Maude (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Morsovillo, Hailey .500 8-8 26 2 13 1 0 0 7 14 .538 3 0 1 0 .552 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Creeth, Carley .421 8-7 19 2 8 0 0 0 1 8 .421 4 0 3 0 .522 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
16 Toosley, Charlotte .389 8-6 18 1 7 0 0 0 2 7 .389 0 0 1 0 .389 0 2 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
8 Shouse, Gwen .357 8-8 28 8 10 0 0 0 2 10 .357 4 0 2 0 .438 0 0 6-6 10 15 4 .862
11 Vlach, Gracie .333 8-8 30 4 10 0 0 0 1 10 .333 2 0 1 0 .375 0 1 0-0 15 15 2 .938
1 Bowmar, Lauren .333 8-8 24 2 8 3 0 0 2 11 .458 2 0 6 0 .385 0 0 0-0 47 2 1 .980
20 Stone, Nicole .310 8-8 29 1 9 4 0 0 6 13 .448 0 0 6 0 .300 1 0 0-0 9 10 4 .826
19 Miller, Bailey .211 7-7 19 2 4 0 0 1 1 7 .368 0 1 6 0 .250 0 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
77 Crabtree, Kayla .071 6-5 14 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 1 1 1 0 .188 0 0 0-0 35 2 0 1.000
17 Herder, Emma .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Johnson, Reese .250 6-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
18 LaPlant, Abby .125 4-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
28 Nienhouse, Sydney .100 4-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
3 Lindberg, Kayla .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Barowski, Alyssa .000 8-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Patterson, Sophia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Yokley, Tatum .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Sanchez, Natalie .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Juarez, Vianca .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 8-8 237 29 74 9 0 1 26 86 .363 20 2 31 1 .369 1 4 7-7 162 65 12 .950
Opponents .272 8-8 224 31 61 6 4 2 29 81 .362 15 2 51 1 .324 0 5 13-14 165 70 9 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Schilf, Sam 2.92 1-2 5 4 2 0-0 0 26.1 27 12 11 9 17 2 0 0 .255 3 1 0 0 3
29 Maude, Juliana 3.55 2-3 5 4 3 1-0 0 25.2 29 16 13 6 33 3 2 2 .274 2 1 0 0 2
99 Brummel, Charlotte 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 0 1 1 2 0 .417 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 3-5 11 8 5 1 0 54.0 61 31 27 15 51 6 4 2 .272 5 2 0 0 5
Opponents 3.31 5-3 14 8 3 1 1 55.0 74 29 26 20 31 9 0 1 .312 3 2 0 1 4



2026 North Central College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
77 Crabtree, Kayla 37 35 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
18 LaPlant, Abby 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Nienhouse, Sydney 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Miller, Bailey 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Creeth, Carley 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Toosley, Charlotte 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Maude, Juliana 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
44 Johnson, Reese 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barowski, Alyssa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bowmar, Lauren 50 47 2 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Vlach, Gracie 32 15 15 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schilf, Sam 11 0 10 1 .909 0 7 1 .875 0 0
8 Shouse, Gwen 29 10 15 4 .862 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stone, Nicole 23 9 10 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Morsovillo, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Herder, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sanchez, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Patterson, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lindberg, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yokley, Tatum 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Juarez, Vianca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Brummel, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 239 162 65 12 .950 3 26 2 .929 0 0
Opponents 244 165 70 9 .963 3 14 0 1.000 3 0


